
INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL HOUSE LIMITEO 
Statomc-n, o( Unaudlt:nd Flnanc1:al R11ult1 for Iha Quarter and Nin• Months 1mded 31sl 01eamber, 2-025 

wrresponoeng neceOif"lg 
P.11rt1culars 3 Months 3 Months 3 Months 9 Monllle 9 Months 

ended anded endedl ended ended 
31.12.2025 31.12.2024 30.09.2025 31.12.2025 31 .12.2024 
(UnaUdlled) {Una;urldRd1 (Un,udl!MJ !Unaudllsd) (UnaUcfitodl 

a) Revenue from Operations (1) 5.821.62 5,827.32 5,937 78 17,460.09 17,496.11 
b) Other Income (2) 124.64 146.58 144.53 4B8,01 444,98 
TOTAL INCOME {1+2) (3) 5,946.26 5,973.90 61082.31 17,928,10 17,941 ,09 

EXPENSES 
a) Empklyee Benefits Expense 1,326.25 1,27117 1,288.18 3,850,28 3,865.84 
b) Frlance CO$ts 3.20 3.65 3.20 9 38 9.90 
c) Car Hire Charges 2,725.80 2,791 .76 2,658.17 7,948.88 8,118.28 
d) Service Charges 245,2B 206,02 226.81 684.86 714.14 
e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 231.66 170.92 218.92 851.55 535.36 
f) Olhor Expenses 817.93 801.96 823.60 2,394.96 2.253.70 
TOTAL EXPENSES (4) 5,350.12 5,245.46 5,218.88 15,539 89 15,317.20 

PROFIT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS AND TAX (3- 4) (5) 596.14 728,42 863.43 2,388.21 2,823.89 
EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (Reier Note E) (6) 569.00 569.00 

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (5 - 6) (7) 7.14 728.42 863.43 1,799.21 2,623.89 

TAX EXPENSE (61 

a) Current Tax 155.36 226.87 172.23 567.49 750.26 

b) Deferred Tax (146.60 (30.71) 51 .81 (93.04) (78.43) 

PROFIT I (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (7 - 8) (9) (1.62) 538.26 639.39 1,324.76 1,952.06 
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (10) 

a) Items that wtll not b9 reclassffled to profit or loss (6.51) (15.971 (8.58) (25 53) (47.94) 
b} Income Tax relating to items thel wiN not be reclassified to 
profit or loss 2.15 4.02 2.18 6.43 12.07 

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (9+10) (11) (7.96) 526.31 632.97 1,305.68 1,918.19 

PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL 799.45 799.45 79945 799.45 799.45 
(Equity Shares al, 1 D/- each) 

RESERVES EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES 

Earnings Per Share (oft 10/- each) (not annuaUsecl): 
(a) Basic (fl (0.02) 6.7◄ 8,00 16.57 24.42 
(b J DlluteO ('l (0.02 6.74 8,00 16.57 24,42 

Notes: 
A The Unaudited Financier Results were reviewed by the Audit Commtttee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th January, 2026. 
8 Flgures for the corresponding previous periods are re-arranged, wherever necessary. to confonn 10 the figures of the current pe.,iod. 
C The COmpeny operates onty in one segment I.e. "Travel Related Service,'. 
0 The Company being In the service Industry, the information as regards stock In trade, c:onsumpUon of raw materials and purchase of traded goods is not applicable. 

I? In I.Jlkh•J 

Twelve Month& 
anded 

31 .03.2029 
(AudlleO) 

23,562.74 
664.49 

24,227.23 

4,872.44 
13.33 

10,978.38 
948.42 
722.92 

3,016.99 
20,546.48 

3,678.75 

3,676.75 

972.24 

(8.B8) 

2,715.17 

(34.04) 

6.57 

2,689.70 

799.45 

15,737,28 

33.98 
33.96 

E Eltepllo.nal Oe~ (or the qu.cirtcr .;md nl11-e montN. Of1ded 3111 DK:embef, 2026 r,epre:sant ~tlniated one time Impact on racr.,ignttlon of past se,vlco C'OJt with 1a.spett 10 gratuity and le-a-,awitt\ 
WOil•• p,ir,uon, to n<>lifttoUon• l!oueo by 111• Mnl,uy of i.abt,ur &. Emploimen1 dated Novomoer 21SL 2025 b,ingmg Into !om, tb"-Pro>i•lcn, of Th• Code on W,g.,. 2019, The lnduoirtAI 
Rolalions Code 2020, Tho Cod• on Social SOC\Jrily 2020 ,,nd The 0<G<Jpoliooo1 S,,foty, H .. llh and Wor!llng Coni!itio"-5 Code 2020 (coll1.u-...ly rafam:d to ao lho "Now Lobour Codes•~ Tho 
Company contfoiie!. to mon\!Of \ht flnor1ZZ1tioo of ruli:, by the GovemmenI and oth_etntlated a&paeb of too N(lw La.bcur Code and ~u .:,pproprbtrly occount for ~uch changes.. ff tequired. 

F This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing ObHgaUons and otsctosure Requirements} RegulaUOns, 2015. 

Umlted Review 
The Limited Relfiew, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing ObUgatlons and Disclosure Requlremenls) Regulatkms, 2015 has been completed and the related Report does not 
have any lmpac't on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 which needs to be ellplalned. 
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL HOUSE LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of International Travel House 
Limited ("the Company"), for the quarter and nine months ended 3pt December 2025 ("the Statement"), 
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations"). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's 
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our 
responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by 
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of 
making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters and 
applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted 
in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters 
that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 
us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner 
in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Place : Gurugram 
Date: 14th January 2026 

For Deloitte Haskins & Sells LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
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